!ﬁwmh.ilsow. Central Railway '
R dee Vijayawada Division
U FH Hw £
HEA I TAGF FT FIATAT, FTT ATET, AATATT,
' Office of the Divisional Railway Manager, Works Branch, Vijayawada.
| No.B/W. 148/VExp Certificate/WA-North f&1% Date. 29.01.2019 |

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the following work has been awarded to Sri K. Ashok Kumar, Railway contractor,
D No3-1-228/3A, R.RNagar, Beside SSV Vaibhav Apartments, Kabela Road, V.D.Puram
Vijayawada -520012 and he has executed the work satisfactorily.

S.No _ Work Details

Name of the work: Vijayawada division — BZA-VSKP section (UP & DN)- SW-I: TRR(p) up
LINE Km 633.500 to 633.900 = 400mtrs. SW-II: TRR(S) Km. 713.179 — 713.779= 0.60km
REG DN loop line in SSE/P.Way/TUNI section. SW-Ii: TRR 4.50 Km UP line Km 620.00 to ‘
624.50 betwgen SLO MPU stations.. SW-IV: TBR — Through Ballasting of track along with 3
deep screening by BCM for a total length of 8.60 km. SW-V: TFR — Through renewal of
Fittaingts on PSC sleeper track for a total length of 4772km. SW-VI: TTR(Rails): Through |
Turnout rails renewal of Exg 52/60kg switches, lead rails and crossings in running lines with 1
new 52/60kg curved switches, lead rails and CMS crossings for a total 43 seats of 1in 8.5 =3 !
sets(60kg), 1in 12 = 40 sets (60kg). SW-VII: TWR — Through weld renewal of esisting AT/FB
welds for a total length of 4.50 km at various locations as per Annexure.

2 | Agreement No. & Date 03/Sr.DEN/N/BZA/2017, dated 01.02.2017.
3 Agreement Value in Rs.(in Rs.78,58,472/- (Rupees Seventy eight lakhs fifty eight )
words and figures) thousand four hundred and seventy two only)
4 Due date of completion 20.11.2017
5 No. Of Extensions granted 31.01.2018(01)
6 agtrt;al date of completion of 18.01.2018
Executed value up to CC/VIIl | Paid through bills up to FCC/ IX : Rs. 85,25,192/-
Paid through PVC bill(CC/I to FeeIX) :Rs. 1,11,423 /-
7 TOTAL : Rs.  86.36.615/-
(Rupees Eighty six lakhs thirty six thousand six hundred
fifteen only)
Work completed but final

measurements recorded/ YES, Rs. 85,25,192/- (Rupees Eighty five lakhs twenty five

& Amount paid so far in FCC | thousand one hundred ninety two only)
Bill No.1X/64/09.02.2018
Work completed final
measurements recorded with 1

9 | negative variation Nil
a)Amount so far paid as in
CC Bill No. 1
Work completed final
measurements recorded with Rupees Seventy eight lakhs fifty eight
positive variation, which is not | " hundred and seventy two only)

10 sanctioned yet. upees Eighty five lakhs twenty five
a)Original Agreement Va | hundred ninety two only)

or last sanctioned Agree
Value whichever is hig

Scanne by CamScanner



